experience a decline in the market price of their shares, which often reflects to some degree announced or potential
increases and decreases in NAV per common share. This decrease could be more pronounced as the size of the
offering and level of discounts increase.

S-18

Edgar Filing: GLADSTONE CAPITAL CORP - Form 497

Table of Contents 38

Table of Contents

The following table illustrates the level of NAV dilution that could be experienced by an existing common
stockholder that does not participate in this offering. It is not possible to predict the level of market price decline that
may occur. The table below is based upon financial information as of June 30, 2015 except NAV per share, which is
based on the midpoint of the range of NAV per share as of October 23, 2015. The following example assumes a sale
of 2,000,000 shares of common stock at an assumed public offering price of $8.85 per share, with a 5.00%
underwriting discount and commission and $240,000 of estimated offering expenses ($0.12 per share, net). The
numbers in this table have been rounded to the nearest hundredth of one percent.

PRIOR TO SALE
BELOW NAV

FOLLOWING
SALE

%
CHANGE

Offering Price
Price per common share to public �  $ 8.85 �
Net proceeds per common share to us �  $ 8.29 �
Decrease to NAV
Total common shares outstanding 21,131,622 23,131,622 9.46%
NAV per common share $ 9.08 $ 9.01 (0.75)
Dilution to Stockholder
Common shares held by common stockholder 21,132 21,132 �
Percentage held by common stockholder 0.10% 0.09% (8.65)
Total Asset Values
Total NAV held by common stockholder $ 191,875 $ 190,427 (0.75)%
Total investment by common stockholder (Assumed
to be $9.08 per common share on common shares
held prior to sale) $ 191,875 $ 191,875 �
Total dilution to common stockholder (Total NAV
less total investment) �  $ (1,448) �
Per Share Amounts
NAV per share held by common stockholder $ 9.08 $ 9.01 (0.75)
Investment per share held by common stockholder
(Assumed to be $9.08 per common share on
common shares held prior to sale) $ 9.08 $ 9.08 �
Dilution per common share held by stockholder
(NAV per common share less investment per share) �  $ (0.07) �
Percentage dilution to common stockholder
(Dilution per common share divided by investment
per common share) �  �  (0.75)
Impact on Existing Stockholders Who Do Participate in the Offering

Our existing common stockholders who participate in this offering or who buy additional shares in the secondary
market at the same or lower price as we obtain in the offering (after expenses and commissions) will experience the
same types of NAV dilution as the nonparticipating common stockholders, albeit at a lower level, to the extent they